th
an

5

ye
ar

s

  % $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2011
Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 5.8 2,385 2,299 - 86 2,385 - - - - -
Restricted cash and
cash equivalents 5.8 3,009 3,009 - - 3,009 - - - - -
Receivables(a) - 180 - - 180 180 - 88 70 - -
Amounts receivable
for services - 795 - - 795 795 - - - - -

6,369 5,309 - 1,061 6,369 - 88 70 - -

Financial Liabilities
Payables - 505 - - 505 505 - - 6 - -
 505 - - 505 505 - - 6 - -

(a)  The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

n o t e s  t o  t H e  F i n a n C i a l  s tat e M e n t s   continued

the national trust of australia (Wa)  99 annual report 2011-2012

33 financial instruments continued

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Trust’s financial assets and
liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest
rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points
carrying
amount Surplus equity Surplus equity

2012 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,540 (15) (15) 15 15
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 3,726 (37) (37) 37 37

Financial Liabilities
Total Increase/(Decrease) (52) (52) 52 52

-100 basis points +100 basis points
carrying
amount Surplus equity Surplus equity

2011 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,299 (23) (23) 23 23
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 3,009 (30) (30) 30 30

Financial Liabilities
Total Increase/(Decrease) (53) (53) 53 53

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried
at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless
otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

n o t e s  t o  t H e  F i n a n C i a l  s tat e M e n t s   continued

the national trust of australia (Wa)  100 annual report 2011-2012

2012 2011

$000 $000

34 remuneration of members of the Trust and senior officers

Remuneration of members of the Trust
No remuneration was payable to members of the Trust.
   $